FOOD TESTING
SAMPLE PREPARATION
IMPROVE    |    CLEAN    |    SAVE
Application Guide
22 Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com2 Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Table of Contents
Sample Preparation Selection Chart  ...................................................  p.3

* internal standard
Sample Preparation
Ordering Information
roQ™ Extraction Kits
Extraction kits contain fifty easy-pour salt packets and fifty 50 mL
stand-alone centrifuge tubes.
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Kits
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk KS0-8911*
EN 15662 Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk KS0-8909*
Original Non-buffered Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8910
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8912
*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge
tubes, Part No.: KS0-8911-NC and KS0-8909-NC
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL or 15 mL
centrifuge tubes.
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg, MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
roQ Extraction Salt Packets
Salt packets only. Centrifuge tubes not included.
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Packets

0.32 0.25 -60 to 360/370 7HM-G032-11 ––
0.32 1.00 -60 to 360/370 7HM-G032-22 ––
LC Ordering Information
GC Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-MultiResidue GC columns (MR)-2
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No.
30-Meter
0.25 0.20 -60 to 320/340 7HG-G017-10
0.32 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G017-11
0.53 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HK-G017-17
Note: If you need a 5 in. cage, simply add a (-B) after the part number,
e.g., 7HG-G016-11-B or 7HG-G017-10-B. Some exceptions may apply.
Agilent 6850 and some SRI and process GC systems use only 5 in. cages.
Zebron ZB-FAME GC Columns
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No. 5 m Guardian
20-Meter
0.18 0.15 -20 to 280 7FD-G033-05 ––
30-Meter
0.25 0.20 -20 to 280 7HG-G033-10 7HG-G033-10-GGA
60-Meter
0.25 0.20 -20 to 280 7KG-G033-10 ––
Kinetex Core-Shell HPLC Columns
Kinetex 5 μm Columns (mm)